

ALDONA VALICENTI CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Urban County Council

FROM: Aldona Valicenti

Chief Information Officer

CC: Chad Cottle

DATE: January 22,2018

SUBJECT: Paradigm Solutions – OpsPlanner

Request Authorization to: enter into a three-year licensing agreement with Paradigm Solutions International for OpsPlanner SaaS. Funds are budgeted.

Why are you requesting? Department needs this action completed because: This SaaS (Software as a Service) application provides a central location for the creation and modification of Business Impact Analysis Plans, Risk Assessment, Continuing Operations Plans and Incident Management and provides an Automated Notification system when plans are activated.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: \$10,580

The cost for future FY is: \$8,580 (FY19 and FY20)

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Funds are budgeted. Account number: 2608-210101-0001-96202-2018-LFUCG-SECUR_NTWK_2018-SOFTWARE

File Number: 0097-18

Director/Commissioner: Michael Nugent/Aldona Valicenti

